1)	These are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability.
2) (1.5mm from case 10sec Max.)
3) All specifications typical at TA= 25°C, nominal input voltage and full load unless otherwise specified.
4) The information and specification contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication.
However RSG accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
DC/DC-Converter
RR
4-

Voltage
(RR4c
OUTPUT Current
EFFICIENCY
@FL(%)
Capacitor
Load(uF)
No-Load
(mA)
Full Load
(mA)
Min. load
(mA)
Full load
(mA)
RR4-1202S10A1 9-18 10 791 2.5 0 3000 81 2200
RR4-1203S10A1 9-18 10 1006 3.3 0 3000 84 2200
RR4-1205S10A1 9-18 10 992 5 0 2000 86 2200
RR4-1212S10A1 9-18 10 980 12 0 833 87 820
RR4-1215S10A1 9-18 10 958 15 0 667 89 470
RR4-1212D10A1 9-18 10 980 12 0 416 87 220
RR4-1215D10A1 9-18 10 969 15 0 333 88 150
RR4-2402S10A1 18-36 10 381 2.5 0 3000 84 2200
RR4-2403S10A1 18-36 10 497 3.3 0 3000 85 2200
RR4-2405S10A1 18-36 10 479 5 0 2000 89 2200
RR4-2412S10A1 18-36 10 485 12 0 833 88 820
RR4-2415S10A1 18-36 10 485 15 0 667 88 470
RR4-2412D10A1 18-36 10 485 12 0 416 88 220
RR4-2415D10A1 18-36 10 474 15 0 333 90 150
RR4-4802S10A1 36-75 10 191 2.5 0 3000 84 2200
RR4-4803S10A1 36-75 10 249 3.3 0 3000 85 2200
RR4-4805S10A1 36-75 10 242 5 0 2000 88 2200
RR4-4812S10A1 36-75 10 245 12 0 833 87 820
RR4-4815S10A1 36-75 10 242 15 0 667 88 470
RR4-4812D10A1 36-75 10 245 12 0 416 87 220
RR4-4815D10A1 36-75 10 245 15 0 333 87 150
C1 L
RR4-12XXXXX 100uF, 100V 12uH
RR4-24XXXXX 100uF, 100V 12uH
RR4-48XXXXX 100uF, 100V 12uH
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
VD - 24 12
Series Name
10
Watt
Input Voltage Range
12 - 9 ~ 18 V
24 - 18 ~ 36 V Output Type
48 - 36 ~ 75 V S - Single output
D - Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
2R5 - 2.5V
3R3 - 3.3V
5 - 5V
12 - 12V
15 - 15V
S
Derating Curve
100%
75%
50% S.O.A.
25%
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 85 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°
O
U
TPU
T
P
O
W
E
R
DC/DC-Converter
RR
4-
S1
0/
D1
0
6.0W Regulated Single &
Dual Output DC/DC-Converter
10.0W  2:1 Regulated
Single & Dual Output
we energize electronics!
an acal group company
we energize electronics!
RSG Electronic Components GmbH • Sprendlinger Ldst. 115 • 63069 Offenbach •+49 69-984047-0 • Rsg-electronic.de
page 2 (4)
ST
AN
D
Ju
ni
 2
01
6
Re
v
01
  NOTE
RR4 - XX
XX
S/D    XX
    Power (W)
 Input
Type
A    X
Code
internal